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July 9, 2018
(11:00 AM)

Meeting Notice
TO:

Jacksonville Waterways Commission Members

FROM: 
Lori N. Boyer, Chair

RE:

2018-2019 JACKSONVILLE WATERWAYS COMMISSION MEETING DATES

As Chair of the Jacksonville Waterways Commission, I have hereby scheduled the meetings listed below. The Waterways Commission will meet once per month on Wednesdays at 9:30 a.m. in the Council Chamber, 1st Floor, City Hall, St. James Bldg., 117 West Duval Street, Jacksonville, FL 32202. The meeting dates for 2018-2019 are:
Dates:



Times:

· July 2018-No meeting for this month                    n/a
· Wednesday, August 15, 2018 


9:30 am

· Wednesday, September 12, 2018


9:30 am
· Wednesday, October 10, 2018


9:30 am
· Wednesday, November 14, 2018


9:30 am
· Wednesday, December 12, 2018


9:30 am

· Wednesday, January 9, 2019


9:30 am

· Wednesday, February 13, 2019


9:30 am

· Wednesday, March 13, 2019



9:30 am

· Wednesday, April 10, 2019



9:30 am

· Wednesday, May 15, 2019



9:30 am

· Wednesday, June 12, 2019



9:30 am
Please mark your calendars accordingly. All interested parties are invited to attend. Please contact Jessica Matthews at (904) 630-1404 for additional information or correspondence.

LNB/jbm
E-mail:
Council Members/Staff 


Cheryl Brown, Director/Council Secretary

Carol Owens, Chief, Legislative Services 


Jeff Clements, Chief of Research 


Paige Johnston, Assistant General Counsel 


CITYC@COJ.NET
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